

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.15779 OF 2025

Giri Textiles  
Through Prop.  
Chandrayya R. Pasnuri .... Petitioner

versus

Anthony Nadar & Anr. .... Respondents

.....

- Mr. Avinash K. Jalisalgi i/b. Mulanshu Vora, Advocate for Petitioner.

**CORAM** : **MANISH PITALE, J.**  
**DATE** : **19<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. In this Petition, notice was issued on 27/11/2025 returnable today. Hamdast was also granted for service upon the Respondent No.1. The office note shows that service report is awaited.
2. The Registry is directed to ensure that service report is received and place before this Court on the next date of listing.
3. List the matter on 09/01/2026.

MANUSHREE  
NESARIKAR

Digitally signed  
by MANUSHREE  
NESARIKAR  
Date: 2025.12.20  
11:37:00 +0530

**(MANISH PITALE, J.)**