

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15779 OF 2025

Giri Textiles Thr Prop Chandrayya R PasnuriPETITIONER

V/S

Anthony Nadar And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Avinash Jalisatgi A/W Mr. Mulanshu Vora for the
Petitioner.

Mr. T. R. Yadav for the Respondent No. 2.

Mr. G. H. Keluskar for the Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

Reserved for Judgment/Order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)